AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. Contract Number

Page of Pages

1 2

2. Amendment/Modification Number | 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Request No. 5. Solicitation Caption
002 See Box 16C One City Business Portal
6. Issued by: Code | 7. Administered by (If other than line 6)

D.C. Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and Economic Development
Office of Contracts, Procurement and Grants

1100 4" Street, S.W., Suite E500

Washington, D.C. 20024

D.C. Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs
Chief Information Officer

1100 4" Street, SW., Suite E500

Washington, D.C. 20024

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, city, county, state and zip code)

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS

Code Facility

9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
DCCR-2014-R-0001

X | 9B. Dated (See Item 11)
May 5. 2014

10A. Modification of Contractor/Order No.

10B. Dated (See item 13)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ is extended. [X is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION
OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such may be made by letter or fax, provided each letter or
telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTORS/ORDERS ,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. This change order is issued pursuant to (Specify Authority): 27 DCMR, Chapter 36, Section 3601.2(b)
The changes set forth in ltem 14 are made in the contract/order no. in item 10A.

etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of:

B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data

Change Clause, 27 DCMR 2005.6(d) as amended

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of: 27 DCMR 3601.2

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) Paragraph 15, Changes, Standard Contract Provisions

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I:I isnot || is required to sign this document and return one (1) copy to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. The Attendance Roster for the Pre-Proposal Conference held on Monday, May 12, 2014, is hereto attached

as Exhibit A.

2. Prospective offeror questions of clarification and the District’s responses are set forth below:

Question #1: Do you have to be registered in ITSA prior to submitting a response to this RFP?

Response: No, this solicitation is open market.

Question #2: [s this a new contract or an existing one?

Response: This is a new requirement.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Iltem 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) 168A-Name of Contracting Officer
acque McDonald, GRPQ, CPPB, SPSM, MBA, MST

Director of Gbritracts dnd Procurement

16C. Date Signed

5-14-14

15B. Name of Contractor 15C. Date Signed 16B. Distr mbia —
k/
(Signature of person authorized to sign) | (Signature of Contracting Officer)
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Question #3: If this is an existing one, what is the name of the current contractor?
Response: Please see response to Question #2.
Question #4: Please provide the option year prices for the contract.

Response: All pricing, including the base and option years are to be provided by the Offeror in its price proposal
submission.




EXHIBIT A

One City Business Portal - Solicitation # DCCR-2014-R-0001
Pre-Proposal Conference
MONDAY, MAY 12, 2014 @11:00 AM
1100 4" Street, SW - Washington, DC 20024
Conference Room E-380
Attendance Roster

COMPANY NAME PERSON ATTENDING/
E-mail Address

Analytica Kiel Chesley
kiel.chesley@analytica.net

Annexa, Inc. Patrick Walsh
Patrick. Walsh@Annexainc.com

Abhaya Soft Sudheer Muddasai
sudheer@abhayasoft.com

Centricity Technology Partners Shonta N. Williams
swilliams@centricity-us.com
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Compass Solutions, LLC Gabriel Sobande
bona@compasscentral.com
Anthony Onyewuchi

DataNet Systems, Corp. Robert Nathan
nathan@datanetusa.com

Genesys Impact Jad Boustany
jad.boustany@genesysimpact.com
Sina Khelil
sina.khelil@genesysimpact.com
Michael Frye
mike.frye@genesysimpact.com

DSI Joel Limerick
jlimerick@docsysinc.com

EastBanc Technologies Bill Conforti
bconforti@eastbanctech.com

Enlightened, Inc. Ameena Layous
alayous@enlightened.com
Antwanye Ford
aford@enlightened.com

Inadev, Corp. Dan Katz
Dan.katz@inadev.com
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ISCS, Inc.

Louis Des Etages
louis.desetages @iscs-inc.com

Limbic Systems, Inc.

Marullus Williams
mwilliams@limbicsystems.com

JC Catalyst Group, Inc.

Cheri Fleming
flemingjc@earthlink.net

Magnificus Corporation

Kintoye Shoetan
Akintoye@magnificuscorp.com
Femi Malomo
omalomo@magnificuscorp.com

MVS, Inc. Sekhar Mylavaropu
sekhar@muvsconsulting.com
Nustrat Theo Ogbebov

the@nustrat.com

Oliva Consulting, Inc.

Megan Lavin
Megan.lavin@olivaconsulting.com
Robert Jordan
Robert.jordan@octoconsulting.com

Obverse Technology

Sidney Jennings
Sidney.jennings@gmail.com

Peak Technology Solutions, Inc.

Mohammad Tariq
mtarig@peaktsinc.com

Prime Source Technologies, LLC

Peng Yap
pyap@primesource.com
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Mostafa Tanim
tanimm@primesource.com
Markos Yeterawork
yeteraworkm@primesource.com

Razavi Application Developers, Inc.

Amir Razavi
amir@razavi.com
Tema Razavi
trazavi@razavi.com

Tandem Conglomerate, Inc.

Rob Bowell
robertbowell@tandemconglomerate.com

TDC

James Woodyard
jwoodyard@telcomde.com
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Participated via Conference Call

ShareSquared, Inc. Jeff Gunn
Jeff@ShareSquared.com

Blueprint Consulting Services, LLC Tushar Garg
(202)390-8630
www.blueprint-us.com

Modulant Dorie Owens
dowens@modulant.com
Julian Fowler
jfowler@modulant.com

Limbic Systems, Inc. George A. Seff
gseff@limbicsystems.com

Obverse, Inc. James Detherage
idetherage @obverse.net

Versatile Business Solutions, LLC Colette Youngblood
cyoungblood @vbsllc.com




